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Phil "Power" McShane wins at Lingdale.

That headline sounds as though he is
a PGA pro winning a tour event. Well,
he certainly did win on the EGS tour.
Not a rival to PGA tour or LIV. He
talked about not playing very well and
then produces another convincing
round with 33 points. 33 with 2 no
returns on the card. 15 front and 18
on back with one par on the back 9. A
steady round with no heroics, except
saving Private Palmer from being run
over by his own single man buggy. I
have also just noticed that Phil really,
really, really likes this course and may
join it next year. Looked at last year’s
results and he won on that occasion
too. Well done.

Now on to the most important job for
you Phil. Organising another fabulous
presentation evening on 19th
November 2022 at Weston Hall. In
second place sees Martin with 31
points. Again, two no returns but on
the back 9, oh how we all play holes
differently (steady Phil & Steve). 17
on front and 14 on the back. Again,
no major big points, just another
consistent round, plodding his way
round. Speaking of steady, in third
place see Stuart coming with 29, but
not so many two or three pointers
despite again only three no returns.

Once again, the course did not
disappoint us. Some were that excited
that they were doing wheelies in their
buggies. The greens were quick even
though they did not look it. Breakfast
was nice and a challenging course that
makes you think. Sadly, we won't be
going next year as I have already
booked next year’s itinerary, you
know me, I like to get these things

booked if I can straight away if they let
us. It was also good to see the guests
again to join us. We need more of this
from members to invite guests to join
us at events and at presentation
evenings.

As you can see the results of the year
are now on and it's been a close one
this year. Nobody running away with
and somehow (I don’t know how) but I
have won the Caratella Cup. I may
have fixed it, but we will let audit
decide that but excel doesn't lie. The
below link gives you the full run down
of the roll of honour for 2022. Have a
look and if you notice any mistakes
then please keep them to yourselves...

The next big thing coming our way is
the PRESENTATION EVENING on
SATURDAY 19th NOVEMBER 2022 at
WESTON HALL. All it takes is one
member to bring 3 others to fill the
room up. Let's see if we can do that
this year. You all have had the
information from Phil now, cost, menu
and entertainment. We also have new
comperes. That will be exciting to see
what they have planned. Presentation
Evening - Venue booked,
entertainment booked, meal booked,
rooms booked, is your place/table
booked? Get it done now with Phil.

I look forward to seeing you all
then.

MrC
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NEAREST
THE PIN
WINNERS

Front 9
Hussein
Caratella (G)
Back 9

Paul Holmes
NP in 2

Dave Harry (G)

Fines

£31.00
Total so far:

£237.00



25th September 2022

Lost Balls Winner: Steve Moore with a guess of 35 Total balls lost were 35.

Etone Golf Seciety, Presevtation Evevin
Sat 19™ November, Weston Hall, Bulkinatow.
£35 per persov includes 3 Course WMeal, Tucredible Live Bavd and Disco.,

Entertainment by Reservoir 5 https://reservoir5.co.uk/

Starters (Ov the teel)

Country Vegetable Soup
ii. Pork & Apple Terrive, burnt apple sauce, balsamic

iii.  Salmown, Beetroot & Cream Cheese

Wain Course (Own the Fairway!)

I 12 hours slow braised beef cheek with mash & veg
ii.  Chicken Breast with White Wine & Tarragon Sauce

jii.  Spiced Beer Battered Halloumi with Green Pea Puree, tomato chilli jus & Chips

iv. Escalope of Salmon, green beans, crushed potatoes, lemon butter sance

Desert (In the holel)

I Checolate & Orange WMounsse, brandy swap, orange gel
ii. Lemon & Lime Posset, mulled winter berry compote

iil.  Tce Cream

2022 Committee Members
Sohail Caratella, Phil McShane, Neil Bevan, Alan Jenkins, Tony Hair, Steve Moore, Robert
Whittaker, George Lines, John Oliver, Rob Luxton


https://reservoir5.co.uk/

LINGDALE GOLF CLUB

Gross

S'ford

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

10

Hole Number

Par

71

10 18

14

16 12

11 6

15 17

13

Stroke Index

93

Phil McShane
Handicap 19

33

104
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Sean Mitchell
Handicap 21

28

0

0

0

99

Steve Moore

27

1

2

0 0

2
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Handicap 19

85

Sohail Caratella

27

Handicap 6

105

Dave Palmer

26

Handicap 24
Dean Tranter
Handicap 24
John Oliver

106

25

113

25

Handicap 32

98

Paul Holmes

24

Handicap 15

110

John Jeffcote
Handicap 25
Alan Jenkins

22

100

21

Handicap 13

96

lan Callaghan

Handicap 8

19

106

Nick Maling

19

Handicap 23

Eagle

Par

Birdie




Team 1

Geoff Rice
Stuart Oliver
Steve Moore
Alan Jenkins
Shane Harrower
Total (Best 2)
Team 2

Rob Luxton
John Jeffcote
Robert Whittaker
Rob Abbott
Paul Holmes
Total (Best 2)
Team 3
Simon Walters
Dave Palmer
Sean Mitchell
George Lines
Tony Hair
Total (Best 2)

Sohail Caratella
Nick Maling

lan Callaghan
Dean Tranter
John Oliver
Total (Best 2)
Team 5

Neil Bevan
David Oliver
Martin Laycock
Phil McShane
Alex Thorpe
Total (Best 2)

RUTLAND

18

26
25
32
58

23
27

17

50

24

18

17
42

24
27
25
19
17
52

26

26

OXLEY

24
19
26
22

50

18
24

32

56

26

20

17

32
58

32
34

27
26
66

25
22
19

47

JAHANGIR TEAM EVENT

EREWASH WALSALL PRIORS BROMSGROVE ELTONFURZE LINGDALE Total
25 0 0 0 26 0
33 27 0 25 0 29
33 0 23 25 29 27
0 27 0 28 23 21
21 22 33 24 0 0
66 54 56 53 55 56 448
31 0 0 26 25 0
28 18 0 23 26 22
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
0 19 34 30 0 24
59 37 34 56 51 46 389
26 20 0 0 19 0
0 21 35 29 0 26
24 22 25 32 29 29
0 0 0 0 0 0
29 0 0 31 25 0
55 43 60 63 54 55 430
18 29 32 27 25 27
26 22 21 23 29 19
0 36 30 0 31 19
0 25 24 25 0 25
25 18 26 24 21 25

51 65 62 52 60 52 40

27 0 23 23 0 0
0 25 0 0 0 0
23 0 31 0 0 31
18 28 19 35 22 33
0 0 0 0 0 0
50 53 54 58 22 64 374

Individual

Totals

93
133
189
146
132

123
168

49
107

91
155
196

134

214
201
141
145
182

99
50
107
174
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Name

Martin Laycock
Paul Holmes
Simon Walters
Alan Jenkins
lan Callaghan
Phil McShane
Geoff Rice
Neil Bevan
Steve Moore
Dave Palmer
Tony Hair
Stuart Oliver
Rob Luxton
Nick Maling
Shane Harrower
John Jeffcote
Rob Abbott
Sean Mitchell
Sohail Caratella
David Oliver
John Oliver
Dean Tranter
George Lines
Robert Whittaker
Alex Thorpe

PRIORS
RUTLAND
OXLEY
EREWASH
WALSALL
BROMSGROVE
ELTON
LINGDALE

BROMS RUTLAND OXLEY EREWASH WALSALL

ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5’s TROPHY
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64

91
123
145
165
187
214

15
11
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0
11
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0
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12
11
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0
11
19
17
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PRIORS

15
16
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Total

Total

Average

LINGDALE Allocated Shots Stableford Points Points/Shot
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106
101
103
162
123
182
113
116
192
160
145
140
145
214
138
194
59
214
214
49
214
160
0
0
0

45
42
42
66
50
72
44
44
72
60
54
50
50
73
47
66
20
71
68
14
58
39

0

0

0

0.42

0.42

0.41

0.41 1st

0.41 1st
NG -«

0.39

0.38

0.38 3rd

0.38

0.37

0.36

0.34

0.34

0.34

0.34

0.34

0.33

0.32

0.29

0.27

0.24

0.00

0.00

0.00

Note: To qualify for this event a minimum of five events must be played




MATCHPLAY

15t Round 2" Round Quarter Finals Semi Finals Final
1 Tony Hair Won 3 & 2 . &3
2 John Oliver Tony Hair Won 4
3 Tony Hair
7 Martin Laycock
5 Rob Abbott W/0 Dean Tranter
- Rob Abbott

6 Neil Bevan
7 Dean Tranter W/O
3 Dean Tranter W/O
9 Sohail Caratella Won 3 & 1 ] Steve Moore Won 3 & 1

- Sohail Caratella
10 Simon Walters
11 Steve Moore 1 Up
m Steve Moore Won 9 & 8
13 John Jeffcote W/0 Steve Moore W/O

John Jeffcote W/O
14 Alex Thorpe
John Jeffcote
15 lan Callaghan
16 g
17 George Lines 4 Ol o
18 David Oliver W/O David Oliver W/
5 David Oliver
20 Alan Jenkins
21 Rob Luxton Won 2 Up Rob Luxton W/O
- Rob Luxton Won 8 & 7

22 Sean Mitchell
23 Rob Luxton W/0
24 Phil McShane
25 Dave Palmer s oi W/o Rob Luxton
26 Stuart Oliver Won 2 Up tuart Oliver
27 Stuart Oliver Won 2 Up
78 Robert Whittaker
29 Stuart Oliver
30 Geoff Rice
31 Nick Maling

w
N

Nick Maling Won 5 & 3




PAIRS COMPETITION

5 BEST SCORES FROM 8 TO COUNT

Oxley Rutland Erewash  Walsall Priors Bromsgrove Hton Lingdale Total Pos
(5/8)

Name
Tony Hair 17 32 29 0 0 31 25 0
David Oliver 0 25 0 25 0 0 0 0
Total 17 57 29 25 0 31 25 0 9
George Lines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Moore 26 26 33 0 23 25 29 27
Total 26 26 33 0 23 25 29 27 11
Sohail Caratella 24 32 18 29 32 27 25 27
Geoff Rice 18 24 25 0 0 0 26 0
Total 42 56 43 29 32 27 51 27 5
Nick Maling 27 34 26 22 21 23 29 19
Alex Thorpe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 27 34 26 22 21 23 29 19 12
Stuart Oliver 0 19 33 27 0 25 0 29
Neil Bevan 26 0 27 0 23 23 0 0
Total 26 19 60 27 23 48 0 29 7
Martin Laycock 0 22 23 0 31 0 0 31
Sean Mitchell 18 17 24 22 25 32 29 28
Total 18 39 47 22 56 32 29 59 233 4
lan Callaghan 25 0 0 36 30 0 31 19
John Oliver 17 26 25 18 26 24 21 25
Total 42 26 25 54 56 24 52 44 3
Rob Abbott 17 32 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shane Harrower 32 0 21 22 33 24 0 0
Total 49 32 21 22 33 24 0 0 160 10
Dean Tranter 19 27 0 25 24 25 0 25
Dave Palmer 24 20 0 21 35 29 0 26
Total 43 47 0 46 59 54 0 51 2
Simon Walters 0 26 26 20 0 0 19 0
John Jeffcote 27 24 28 18 0 23 26 22
Total 27 50 54 38 0 23 45 22 214 6
Phil McShane 0 19 18 28 19 35 22 33
Alan Jenkins 25 22 0 27 0 28 23 21
Total 25 41 18 55 19 63 45 54 1
Paul Holmes 0 0 0 19 34 30 0 24
Rob Luxton 23 18 31 0 0 26 25 0
Total 23 18 31 19 34 56 25 24 170 8
Robert Whittaker N 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Er #N/A




Course:
The Old Course
Name

Steve Moore
Sohail Caratella
Dave Palmer
Phil McShane
Robert Whittaker
Alan Jenkins
Neil Bevan
Nick Maling
Tony Hair
Paul Holmes
Rob Luxton
John Oliver
Stuart Oliver
Dean Tranter
George Lines
David Oliver
Robert Abbott
John Jeffcote
Martin Laycock
Geoff Rice
Shane Harrower
Sean Mitchell
Simon Walters
lan Callaghan
Alex Thorpe

Total Players
Did not play

HANDICAPS

LINGDALE GOLF CLUB

Current Handicap

Total

Stableford Score Factor
27 0.3
27 0.1
26 0.4
33 0.3

0.4
21 0.3
0.2
19 0.3
0.4
24 0.3
0.1
25 0.4
29 0.4
25 0.4
0.4
0.4
0.3
22 0.4
31 0.4
0.2
0.4
28 0.4
0.2
19 0.2
0.4
14
356

Difference

-0.6
-0.2
-0.4
-2.4
0.0
1.2
0.0
1.8
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
-1.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.2
-2.4
0.0
0.0
-1.2
0.0
1.2
0.0

Date: 25th September 2022

Adjustments

-0.6
-0.2
-0.4
-2.4
0.0
1.2
0.0
1.8
0.0
0.3
0.0
0.0
-1.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.2
-2.4
0.0
0.0
-1.2
0.0
1.2
0.0

New Handicap

18.4
5.8
23.7
16.1
30.2
14.4
10.3
20.0
20.2
15.2
-0.6
32.2
22.5
23.8
25.8
25.6
14.6
26.2
22.8
11.8
23.6
20.1
10.4
9.3
28.0

SSS
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25




CARATELLA CUP

Rutland Oxley Erewash Priors Walsall Bromsgrove Elton Lingdale Total Position
Sohail Caratella 25 11 0 9 13 4 3 6 43 1
Steve Moore 8 4 13 0.5 0 15 11 6 42 2
Nick Maling 12 15 35 0 0 9 0 415 3
Phil McShane 0 11 15 15 41 4
Sean Mitchell 3 2 13 13 40 5
lan Callaghan 45 0 5 15 0 15 0 395 6
Stuart Oliver 15 0 8 15 0 11 355 7
Tony Hair 0 11 9 0 0 11 3 0 34 8
David Palmer 25 0 15 0 7 0 4 285 9
Shane Harrower 15 0 0 11 2 0 0 0 28 10
John Jeffcote 12 05 7 0 0 0 5 0 245 11
Paul Holmes 0 0 13 0 9 0 1 23 12
Martin Laycock 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 13 20 13
Alan Jenkins 45 0 0 0 8 5 1 0 185 14
Dean Tranter 0 7 0 2 45 15 0 25 175 15
Rob Luxton 1 0 11 0 0 1.5 3 16.5 16
Neil Bevan 8 0 5 05 0 0 0 0 135 17
John Oliver 0 4 15 4 0 0 0 25 12 18
Rob Abbott 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 19
Geoff Rice 0 05 15 0 0 0 7 0 9 20
Simon Walters 0 4 35 0 0 0 0 0 75 21
David Oliver 0 2 0 45 0 0 0 6.5 22
George Lines 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23
Robert Whittaker 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

BEST 5 FROM 8 SCORES




