

Etone Golf Society

25th September 2022 www.etonegolfsociety.co.uk

Established 2001

Phil "Power" McShane wins at Lingdale.

That headline sounds as though he is a PGA pro winning a tour event. Well, he certainly did win on the EGS tour. Not a rival to PGA tour or LIV. He talked about not playing very well and then produces another convincing round with 33 points. 33 with 2 no returns on the card. 15 front and 18 on back with one par on the back 9. A steady round with no heroics, except saving Private Palmer from being run over by his own single man buggy. I have also just noticed that Phil really, really, really likes this course and may join it next year. Looked at last year's results and he won on that occasion too. Well done.

Now on to the most important job for you Phil. Organising another fabulous presentation evening on 19th
November 2022 at Weston Hall. In second place sees Martin with 31 points. Again, two no returns but on the back 9, oh how we all play holes differently (steady Phil & Steve). 17 on front and 14 on the back. Again, no major big points, just another consistent round, plodding his way round. Speaking of steady, in third place see Stuart coming with 29, but not so many two or three pointers despite again only three no returns.

Once again, the course did not disappoint us. Some were that excited that they were doing wheelies in their buggies. The greens were quick even though they did not look it. Breakfast was nice and a challenging course that makes you think. Sadly, we won't be going next year as I have already booked next year's itinerary, you know me, I like to get these things

booked if I can straight away if they let us. It was also good to see the guests again to join us. We need more of this from members to invite guests to join us at events and at presentation evenings.

As you can see the results of the year are now on and it's been a close one this year. Nobody running away with and somehow (I don't know how) but I have won the Caratella Cup. I may have fixed it, but we will let audit decide that but excel doesn't lie. The below link gives you the full run down of the roll of honour for 2022. Have a look and if you notice any mistakes then please keep them to yourselves...

The next big thing coming our way is the PRESENTATION EVENING on SATURDAY 19th NOVEMBER 2022 at WESTON HALL. All it takes is one member to bring 3 others to fill the room up. Let's see if we can do that this year. You all have had the information from Phil now, cost, menu and entertainment. We also have new comperes. That will be exciting to see what they have planned. Presentation Evening – Venue booked, entertainment booked, meal booked, rooms booked, is your place/table booked? Get it done now with Phil.

I look forward to seeing you all then.

MrC



NEAREST THE PIN WINNERS

Front 9

Hussein

Caratella (G)

Back 9

Paul Holmes

NP in 2

Dave Harry (G)

Fines

£31.00

Total so far:

£237.00

Etone Golf Society

25th September 2022

Lost Balls Winner: Steve Moore with a guess of 35 Total balls lost were 35.

Etone Golf Society, Presentation Evening 2022 Sat 19th November, Weston Hall, Bulkington.

£35 per person includes 3 Course Meal, Incredible Live Band and Disco.

Entertainment by Reservoir 5 https://reservoir5.co.uk/

Starters (On the tee!)

- i. Country Vegetable Soup
- ii. Pork & Apple Terrine, burnt apple sauce, balsamic
 - iii. Salmon, Beetroot & Cream Cheese

Main Course (On the Fairway!)

- i. 12 hours slow braised beef cheek with mash & veg
- ii. Chicken Breast with White Wine & Tarragon Sauce
- iii. Spiced Beer Battered Halloumi with Green Pea Puree, tomato chilli jus & Chips
 - iv. Escalope of Salmon, green beans, crushed potatoes, lemon butter sauce

Desert (In the hole!)

- i. Chocolate & Orange Mousse, brandy snap, orange gel
- ii. Lemon & Lime Posset, mulled winter berry compote
 - iii. Ice Cream

2022 Committee Members

LINGDALE GOLF CLUB

Hole Number	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	S'ford	Gross	
Par	4	4	3	5	4	4	3	5	4	4	4	4	4	4	5	3	4	3		71	
Stroke Index	13	3	7	15	5	9	17	1	11	4	6	16	12	2	8	14	10	18			
Phil McShane	5	6	4	8	7	5	3	5	6	5	5	4	6	5	6	4	5	4		93	
Handicap 19	2	1 5	2	0	0	2	3	4	1	2	2	3	1	2	2	2	2	2	33	104	
Martin Laycock Handicap 25	5 2	3	3	7	6 2	6 1	2	8	8 2	5 3	6	5 2	5 2	8	7	6	5 2	2	31	104	
Stuart Oliver	6	6	4	8	5	6	4	7	5	6	5	6	5	7	8	4	7	3	31	102	
Handicap 24	1	2	2	0	3	1	2	2	2	2	3	1	2	1	0	2	0	3	29	102	
Sean Mitchell	5	5	6	8	7	6	4	7	7	5	5	5	5	5	7	4	5	4		100	
Handicap 21	2	3	0	0	0	1	2	2	0	2	2	2	2	3	1	2	2	2	28		
Steve M oore	5	5	3	7	4	5	5	8	6	5	5	7	7	7	6	5	5	4		99	
Handicap 19	2	2	3	1	3	2	1	1	1	2	2	0	0	0	2	1	2	2	27		
Sohail Caratella	4	6	3	7	4	4	4	6	6	5	4	6	4	4	6	3	5	4		85	
Handicap 6	2	0	2	0	3	2	1	2	0	2	3	0	2	3	1	2	1	1	27		
Dave Palmer	5	6	5	8	5	5	5	8	7	5	6	5	7	6	6	5	5	6		105	
Handicap 24	2	2	1	0	3	2	1	1	0	3	2	2	0	2	2	1	2	0	26		
Dean Tranter	5	8	6	8	6	6	4	9	4	4	6	7	5	5	7	6	5	5		106	
Handicap 24	2	0	0	0	2	1	2	0	3	4	2	0	2	3	1	0	2	1	25		
John Oliver	6	5	4	7	8	6	5	8	7	6	8	5	5	6	9	6	6	6		113	
Handicap 32	2	3	3	1	0	2	1	1	1	2	0	2	3	2	0	0	2	0	25		
Paul Holmes	5	6	6	7	4	4	4	8	7	6	5	4	7	6	8	4	5	2		98	
Handicap 15	2	1	0	1	3	3	1	0	0	1	2	2	0	1	0	2	2	3	24		
John Jeffcote	5	8	5	6	8	6	6	7	6	4	7	5	6	5	8	6	6	6		110	
Handicap 25	2	0	2	2	0	1	0	2	1	4	1	2	1	3	0	0	1	0	22		
Alan Jenkins	6	7	4	6	4	6	4	6	5	7	6	5	7	5	8	3	5	6		100	
Handicap 13	1	0	2	1	3	1	1	2	2	0	1	1	0	2	0	2	2	0	21		
lan Callaghan	5	7	4	7	5	5	5	6	4	6	7	4	4	6	7	4	6	4		96	
Handicap 8	1	0	2	0	2	1	0	2	2	1	0	2	2	1	1	1	0	1	19		
Nick Maling	6	7	6	7	6	6	5	7	3	5	5	7	7	6	8	5	5	5		106	
Handicap 23	1	0	0	1	1	1	1	1	4	2	2	0	0	1	0	1	2	1	19		
		2		Birdie				25		Par						Eagle					

JAHANGIR TEAM EVENT

	RUTLAND	OXLEY	EREWASH	WALSALL	PRIORS	BROMSGROVE	ELTON FURZE	LINGDALE	Total	Individual
										Totals
Team 1										
Geoff Rice	18	24	25	0	0	0	26	0		93
Stuart Oliver	0	19	33	27	0	25	0	29		133
Steve Moore	26	26	33	0	23	25	29	27		189
Alan Jenkins	25	22	0	27	0	28	23	21		146
Shane Harrower	32	0	21	22	33	24	0	0		132
Total (Best 2)	58	50	66	54	56	53	55	56	448	
Team 2										
Rob Luxton	23	18	31	0	0	26	25	0		123
John Jeffcote	27	24	28	18	0	23	26	22		168
Robert Whittaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
Rob Abbott	17	32	0	0	0	0	0	0		49
Paul Holmes	0	0	0	19	34	30	0	24		107
Total (Best 2)	50	56	59	37	34	56	51	46	389	
Team 3										
Simon Walters	0	26	26	20	0	0	19	0		91
Dave Palmer	24	20	0	21	35	29	0	26		155
Sean Mitchell	18	17	24	22	25	32	29	29		196
George Lines	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
Tony Hair	17	32	29	0	0	31	25	0		134
Total (Best 2)	42	58	55	43	60	63	54	55	430	
Team 4										
Sohail Caratella	24	32	18	29	32	27	25	27		214
Nick Maling	27	34	26	22	21	23	29	19		201
an Callaghan	25	0	0	36	30	0	31	19		141
Dean Tranter	19	27	0	25	24	25	0	25		145
John Oliver	17	26	25	18	26	24	21	25		182
Total (Best 2)	52	66	51	65	62	52	60	52	460	
Team 5										
Neil Bevan	26	0	27	0	23	23	0	0		99
David Oliver	0	25	0	25	0	0	0	0		50
Martin Laycock	0	22	23	0	31	0	0	31		107
Phil McShane	0	19	18	28	19	35	22	33		174
Alex Thorpe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0
Total (Best 2)	26	47	50	53	54	58	22	64	374	

ALAN JENKINS PAR 3 & 5's TROPHY

										Total	Total	Average	
Position	Name	BROMS	RUTLAND	OXLEY	EREWASH	WALSALL	PRIORS	ELTON	LINGDALE	Allocated Shots	Stableford Points	Points/Sho	t
1	Martin Laycock	0	0	9	11	0	15	0	10	106	45	0.42	-
2	Paul Holmes	11	0	0	0	8	16	0	7	101	42	0.42	
3	Simon Walters	0	0	15	11	8	0	8	0	103	42	0.42	
4	Alan Jenkins	12	13	11	0	14	0	8	8	162	66	0.41	1st
5	lan Callaghan	0	7	0	0	14	11	11	7	123	50	0.41	1st
6	Phil McShane	12	0	7	12	11	8	7	15	182	72	0.40	2nd
7	Geoff Rice	0	11	10	12	0	0	11	0	113	44	0.39	ZIIU
8	Neil Bevan	10	10	0	11	0	13	0	0	116	44	0.39	
9	Steve Moore	8	13	11	13	0	8	8	11	192	72	0.38	3rd
			16	7	-		13	-	6	160			3ra
10	Dave Palmer	10			0	8		0			60	0.38	
11	Tony Hair	13	7	13	11	0	0	10	0	145	54	0.37	
12	Stuart Oliver	7	0	8	19	5	0	0	11	140	50	0.36	
13	Rob Luxton	9	10	5	17	0	0	9	0	145	50	0.34	
14	Nick Maling	7	9	17	11	5	9	10	5	214	73	0.34	
15	Shane Harrower	5	15	0	8	9	10	0	0	138	47	0.34	
16	John Jeffcote	8	15	6	12	9	0	10	6	194	66	0.34	-
17	Rob Abbott	0	7	13	0	0	0	0	0	59	20	0.34	
18	Sean Mitchell	15	6	8	7	7	8	11	9	214	71	0.33	
19	Sohail Caratella	9	11	9	7	7	11	7	7	214	68	0.32	
20	David Oliver	0	0	9	0	5	0	0	0	49	14	0.29	
21	John Oliver	3	7	10	7	8	8	9	6	214	58	0.27	
22	Dean Tranter	8	8	5	0	7	7	0	4	160	39	0.24	
23	George Lines	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	
24	Robert Whittaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	
25	Alex Thorpe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00	
	Course												
	PRIORS	32											
	RUTLAND	32	64		Note: To	o qualify fo	or this ev	ent a m	<mark>inimum of</mark>	five events r	nust be playe	<mark>d</mark>	
	OXLEY	27	91										
	EREWASH	32	123										
	WALSALL	22	145										
	BROMSGROVE	20	165										
	ELTON	22	187										
	LINGDALE	27	214										

MATCHPLAY

,	1 st Round	2 nd Round	Quarter Finals	Semi Finals	Final			
1	Tony Hair Won 3 & 2	T 11: W 46.2						
2	John Oliver	Tony Hair Won 4 & 3	Tony Hair					
3		Martin Laycock	Tony Hair					
4		Mai tili Laycock		Dean Tranter				
5	Rob Abbott W/O	Rob Abbott		Dean Hanter				
6	Neil Bevan	NOD ADDOCC	Dean Tranter W/O		- Steve Moore Won 3 & 1			
7		Dean Tranter W/O	bean trainer w/o					
8		Dean Trainee W/O						
9	Sohail Caratella Won 3 & 1	Sohail Caratella						
10	Simon Walters		Steve Moore 1 Up					
11		Steve Moore Won 9 & 8	·					
12	John Jeffcote W/O			Steve Moore W/O				
13		John Jeffcote W/O						
14	Alex Thorpe		John Jeffcote					
15 16		Ian Callaghan						
17	George Lines							
18	David Oliver W/O	David Oliver W/O						
19	David Oliver W/O		David Oliver					
20		Alan Jenkins						
21	Rob Luxton Won 2 Up			Rob Luxton W/O				
22	Sean Mitchell	Rob Luxton Won 8 & 7						
23			Rob Luxton W/O					
24		Phil McShane						
25	Dave Palmer	5 01: 14/0			Rob Luxton			
26	Stuart Oliver Won 2 Up	Stuart Oliver W/O	Stuart Oliver Way 2 He					
27		Robert Whittaker	Stuart Oliver Won 2 Up					
28		RODEIL WIIILLAKEI		Stuart Oliver				
29		Geoff Rice		Studit Olivei				
30		Geon Rice	Nick Maling					
31		Nick Maling Won 5 & 3	Mick Mailing					
32		mains won 5 a 5						

PAIRS COMPETITION

	Oxley	Rutland	Erewash	Walsall	Priors	Bromsgrove	Elton	Lingdale	Total	Pos
									(5/8)	
Nam e									, ,	
Tony Hair	17	32	29	0	0	31	25	0		
David Oliver	0	25	0	25	0	0	0	0		
Total	17	57	29	25	0	31	25	0	167	9
George Lines	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Steve Moore	26	26	33	0	23	25	29	27		
Total	26	26	33	0	23	25	29	27	141	11
Sohail Caratella	24	32	18	29	32	27	25	27		
Geoff Rice	18	24	25	0	0	0	26	0		
Total	42	56	43	29	32	27	51	27	224	5
Nick Maling	27	34	26	22	21	23	29	19		
Alex Thorpe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	27	34	26	22	21	23	29	19	139	12
Stuart Oliver	0	19	33	27	0	25	0	29		
Neil Bevan	26	0	27	0	23	23	0	0		
Total	26	19	60	27	23	48	0	29	190	7
Martin Laycock	0	22	23	0	31	0	0	31		
Sean Mitchell	18	17	24	22	25	32	29	28		
Total	18	39	47	22	56	32	29	59	233	4
lan Callaghan	25	0	0	36	30	0	31	19		
John Oliver	17	26	25	18	26	24	21	25		
Total	42	26	25	54	56	24	52	44	248	3
Rob Abbott	17	32	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Shane Harrower	32	0	21	22	33	24	0	0		
Total	49	32	21	22	33	24	0	0	160	10
Dean Tranter	19	27	0	25	24	25	0	25		
Dave Palmer	24	20	0	21	35	29	0	26		
Total	43	47	0	46	59	54	0	51	257	2
Simon Walters	0	26	26	20	0	0	19	0		
John Jeffcote	27	24	28	18	0	23	26	22		
Total	27	50	54	38	0	23	45	22	214	6
Phil McShane	0	19	18	28	19	35	22	33		
Alan Jenkins	25	22	0	27	0	28	23	21		
Total	25	41	18	55	19	63	45	54	258	1
Paul Holmes	0	0	0	19	34	30	0	24		
Rob Luxton	23	18	31	0	0	26	25	0		
Total	23	18	31	19	34	56	25	24	170	8
Robert Whittaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	170	- 0
NODELL WIIILLAKET	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	#N/A

HANDICAPS

Course:	LINGDALE GOLF	CLUB			Date: 25th Septer	mber 2022	
The Old Course							
Name	Current Handicap	Stableford Score	Factor	Difference	Adjustments	New Handicap	SSS
							25
Steve Moore	19.0	27	0.3	-0.6	-0.6	18.4	25
Sohail Caratella	6.0	27	0.1	-0.2	-0.2	5.8	25
Dave Palmer	24.1	26	0.4	-0.4	-0.4	23.7	25
Phil McShane	18.5	33	0.3	-2.4	-2.4	16.1	25
Robert Whittaker	30.2		0.4	0.0	0.0	30.2	25
Alan Jenkins	13.2	21	0.3	1.2	1.2	14.4	25
Neil Bevan	10.3		0.2	0.0	0.0	10.3	25
Nick Maling	18.2	19	0.3	1.8	1.8	20.0	25
Tony Hair	20.2		0.4	0.0	0.0	20.2	25
Paul Holmes	14.9	24	0.3	0.3	0.3	15.2	25
Rob Luxton	-0.6		0.1	0.0	0.0	-0.6	25
John Oliver	32.2	25	0.4	0.0	0.0	32.2	25
Stuart Oliver	24.1	29	0.4	-1.6	-1.6	22.5	25
Dean Tranter	23.8	25	0.4	0.0	0.0	23.8	25
George Lines	25.8		0.4	0.0	0.0	25.8	25
David Oliver	25.6		0.4	0.0	0.0	25.6	25
Robert Abbott	14.6		0.3	0.0	0.0	14.6	25
John Jeffcote	25.0	22	0.4	1.2	1.2	26.2	25
Martin Laycock	25.2	31	0.4	-2.4	-2.4	22.8	25
Geoff Rice	11.8		0.2	0.0	0.0	11.8	25
Shane Harrower	23.6		0.4	0.0	0.0	23.6	25
Sean Mitchell	21.3	28	0.4	-1.2	-1.2	20.1	25
Simon Walters	10.4		0.2	0.0	0.0	10.4	25
lan Callaghan	8.1	19	0.2	1.2	1.2	9.3	25
Alex Thorpe	28.0		0.4	0.0	0.0	28.0	25
				3.3			
Total Players		14					
Did not play	Total	356					

CARATELLA CUP

	Rutland	Oxley	Erewash	Priors	Walsall	Bromsgrove	Elton	Lingdale	Total	Position
Sohail Caratella	2.5	11	0	9	13	4	3	6	43	1
Steve Moore	8	4	13	0.5	0	1.5	11	6	42	2
Nick Maling	12	15	3.5	0	2	0	9	0	41.5	3
Phil McShane	0	0	0	0	11	15	0	15	41	4
Sean Mitchell	0	0	0	3	2	13	13	9	40	5
lan Callaghan	4.5	0	0	5	15	0	15	0	39.5	6
Stuart Oliver	0	0	15	0	8	1.5	0	11	35.5	7
Tony Hair	0	11	9	0	0	11	3	0	34	8
David Palmer	2.5	0	0	15	0	7	0	4	28.5	9
Shane Harrower	15	0	0	11	2	0	0	0	28	10
John Jeffcote	12	0.5	7	0	0	0	5	0	24.5	11
Paul Holmes	0	0	0	13	0	9	0	1	23	12
Martin Laycock	0	0	0	7	0	0	0	13	20	13
Alan Jenkins	4.5	0	0	0	8	5	1	0	18.5	14
Dean Tranter	0	7	0	2	4.5	1.5	0	2.5	17.5	15
Rob Luxton	1	0	11	0	0	1.5	3	0	16.5	16
Neil Bevan	8	0	5	0.5	0	0	0	0	13.5	17
John Oliver	0	4	1.5	4	0	0	0	2.5	12	18
Rob Abbott	0	11	0	0	0	0	0	0	11	19
Geoff Rice	0	0.5	1.5	0	0	0	7	0	9	20
Simon Walters	0	4	3.5	0	0	0	0	0	7.5	21
David Oliver	0	2	0	0	4.5	0	0	0	6.5	22
George Lines	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23
Robert Whittaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	23
			REST 5 F	FROM 8	SCORES					